

ITEM NO.16

Court No7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 19703

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2013 in WP No.3917/2013, of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE COLLECTOR AND DIST.MAGISTRATE AP &OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJJALA SUBBA REDDY S/O VENKATA REDDY Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 19703/2013 c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borakkati, Adv.
MR. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 4479 of 2013 etc. etc.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|
|