

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).8316/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in WP No.6298/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGISTRATE,KADAPA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. CHANDRA OBUL REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
WITH SLP(CrI.)No.8942/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND STAY  
AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.8645/2011  
WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.8656/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.8658/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.9678/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C  
AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6608/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6021/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.4479/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6631/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.4462/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6641/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6642/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6640/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
  
SLP(CrI.)No.6630/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6704/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6632/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6703/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(CrI.)No.6638/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND

C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(Crl.)No.6639/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND STAY AND  
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(Crl.)No.8303/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY)  
14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Date:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. ATM Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Rama Krishna Rao, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nagender Roy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.  
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.  
  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Suresh Kr. Verma)  
|Court Master

|