

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Criminal Appeal No(s). 443/2014

COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGIST.KADAPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VALLERU VITALAKSHA NAIDU  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 445/2014  
(With Cr1.A. No. 446/2014  
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 447/2014  
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 450/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters.

Original record has been received.

None appears for the parties.

Registry to submit report in Cr1.A.No.443/2014.

List again on 24.2.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar